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MG230-6型全自动灌装机
1、概述

MG230-6型智能化全自动灌装机为最新一代容积式灌装机，适用于浓缩果汁、果酱及易气泡物料果汁的包装。整机为直列式结构，采用气缸下潜、伺服电机驱动、容积式计量充填原理。实现了灌装剂量的高精度。采用PLC控制，触摸式人机界面，整机操作方便直观。
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图片供参考

2、设备特点

1.采用PLC编程控制，伺服电机驱动的双丝杠传动机构，通过升降横梁带动活塞运动，确保了活塞运动行程的高精度，实现了精确灌装。

2.气缸带动灌装头运行的下潜灌装方式，配合可设定的变速灌装功能，可降低易起泡物料在灌装时泡沫的产生，防止物料外溢造成的瓶口污染。灌装头下方安装有独立气缸控制的残留滴液收集槽，确保灌装头关闭后果汁不滴漏到瓶口外。
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3在灌装时卡瓶结构卡住瓶口，确保灌装头对准瓶口。灌装完成卡瓶机构缩回，积液槽伸出，防止物料滴到瓶口外。
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4.圆弧底料箱，配高、低位液位检测和卫生级气动进料截止阀，所有管道连接均为快装卡箍，无卫生死角。
5.活塞缸和输送架下方有收集水盘，并通过管道连接到排污口，便于冲洗处理。
6.采用台达品牌可编程控制器、触摸屏、伺服驱动系统、变频器，施耐德低压电器，SICK光电传感器，易格斯滑动轴承，亚德客气动元件，使整机的稳定性、可靠性、使用寿命上更有优势。

7.整机采用优质SUS304不锈钢框架，钢化玻璃门，防腐效果好。

3、主要技术参数

3.1生产能力：1000-1500瓶/小时（以1000g果糖为介质）

3.2适应瓶型：圆瓶-直径Φ50－130毫米，瓶高80－300毫米           

3.3灌装 量：500-3000毫升（以水计算）

3.4计量精度：±10g
3.5气源压力：0.6～0.8 兆帕

3.6电    源：～220伏、50赫兹

3.7功    率：3.5千瓦

3.8主机外形尺寸：2000×1350×2150毫米（长×宽×高）

3.9整机重量：约1200公斤

MG230-6 fully automatic filling machine

1 introduce

The MG230-6 intelligent fully automatic filling machine is the latest generation of volumetric filling machine, suitable for packaging concentrated juice, jam and fruit juices that are easy to bubble. The whole machine has an in-line structure and adopts the principle of cylinder diving, servo motor drive, and volumetric metering and filling. Achieving high precision of filling dosage. Adopting PLC control and touch human-machine interface, the operation of the whole machine is convenient and intuitive.
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2. Equipment characteristics

1. It adopts PLC programming control and a double-screw transmission mechanism driven by a servo motor to drive the piston movement through the lifting beam, ensuring the high precision of the piston movement stroke and achieving precise filling.

2. The submersible filling method of the cylinder driving the filling head, combined with the settable variable speed filling function, can reduce the generation of foam during filling of easily foaming materials and prevent bottle mouth contamination caused by material overflow. A residual drip collection tank controlled by an independent cylinder is installed under the filling head to ensure that the juice does not drip out of the bottle mouth after the filling head is closed.
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3. During filling, the bottle clamping structure blocks the bottle mouth and ensures that the filling head is aligned with the bottle mouth. After filling is completed, the bottle clamping mechanism retracts and the liquid accumulation tank extends to prevent materials from dripping out of the bottle mouth.
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4. Arc bottom material box, equipped with high and low liquid level detection and sanitary grade pneumatic feed stop valve. All pipe connections are quick-installation clamps, without sanitary dead corners.

5. There is a water collection tray under the piston cylinder and conveyor frame, and is connected to the sewage outlet through a pipeline to facilitate flushing.

6. It adopts Delta brand programmable controller, touch screen, servo drive system, frequency converter, Schneider low-voltage electrical appliances, SICK photoelectric sensors, igus sliding bearings, and Airtac pneumatic components to ensure the stability, reliability and stability of the whole machine. It has more advantages in service life.

7. The whole machine adopts high-quality SUS304 stainless steel frame and tempered glass door, which has good anti-corrosion effect.

3. Main technical specification
3.1 Production capacity: 1000-1500 bottles/hour (using 1000g fructose as medium)

3.2 Suitable bottle types: round bottles - diameter Φ50-130 mm, bottle height 80-300 mm

3.3 Filling volume: 500-3000 ml (calculated as water)

3.4 Measurement accuracy: ±10g

3.5 Air source pressure: 0.6～0.8 MPa

3.6 Power supply: ~220V, 50Hz

3.7 Power: 3.5 kilowatts

3.8 Host overall dimensions: 2000×1350×2150 mm (length×width×height)

3.9 Overall machine weight: about 1200 kg
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